three rolls of Immanuel 
United Church records, Amherst, 1912-1986 (Micro: Churches: Amherst: 
Immanuel United); and three rolls of St. Stephen's Anglican Church 
records, Chester, 1814-1987 (Micro: Churches: Chester: St. Stephen's 
Anglican: Reels 2-4). 

Eight thousand twenty-eight dollars ($8,028) were realized through 
the sale of microfilms to other institutions and individuals. The Microfilm 
Archivist answered 157 letters, most of which were genealogical in 
nature or dealt with the microfilm collection. The Archives received sixty-
nine requests from other institutions for inter-institutional loans.